FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

Docket No.: SEC.1410

08-24-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TORONAEVOS			
Tab settings → → ▼ Tab settings → → 1030	167500		
Name of conveying party(ies):     NAKAJO, Yukihisa	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.		
	Address: 314, Maetan-3dong, Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si,		
Additional paragraph of accounting mark (i.e.)			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kyunggi-do State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 443-743		
Execution Date: June 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
11/132,728 05/18/2005			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33289	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, PLLC			
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	8. Deposit account number:		
	·		
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238		
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	1		
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	AUGUST 19, 2005		

08/23/2005 ECOUPER 00000090 11132726

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an	Assignment of the follo	owing rights, title and interest:			
	United States of An	nerica rights, title and interest in	the invention		
×	United States Paten	t Application Serial No. 11/132	2,728 filed on May	18, 2005	
Title of th	e Invention:				
		ICE AND PROGRAM FOR R ICAL RECORDING MEDIUS		D REPRODUCING INFORMATION ON	
Inventors	(assignors):				
r	NAKAJO, Yukihisa:	Samsung Yokohama Resea Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama 23		Sugasawa-cho,	
Assignee:					
S	SAMSUNG ELECTRO	O-MECHANICS CO., LTD.:	314, Maetan-3do Kyunggi-do 443-		
		entified Inventors, have invented cer ent application(s) and/or patent(s) (h		mprovements in the Invention identified above and as "Invention");	l
A	and, whereas we desire to	assign our above-identified rights, ti	itle and interest in the	Invention to the above-identified assignee;	
N	Now, this indenture witness	seth, that for good and valuable con-	sideration, the receipt	whereof is hereby acknowledged;	
including a granted or l Convention	ny divisions, continuation	s, and continuations-in-part thereof,	and in and to any and tues and reexamination	aid Invention, said applications(s) as identified about all Letters Patent of the United States, which may not thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, polications for patents or securing of patents in the	b
issue for sa	And we hereby authorize a id Invention to said Assign	nd request the Commissioner of Pat nee, as assignee of the whole right,	tents and Trademarks title and interest there	to issue any United States Letters Patent which mate;	ıy
		4 C 11 limition for notant and	d/or torobtaining any	e, including applications, for filing divisions, y reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which mane require and prepare at its own expense.	ıy
		0. (	0		
		Nakajo Yukin		June 15, 2005	
		Signature: NAKAJO, Y	'ukihisa	Date	

**RECORDED: 08/19/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016905 FRAME: 0682